

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>25.11.2024</u>	At 2:00 p.m.	<p>SA No. 133 of 2012</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Tapan Singh, learned counsel for the appellants and Mr. Narendra Bali, learned counsel for the respondent no. 3.</p> <p>2. Smt. Lajwanti, the appellant no. 1 and the respondent no. 3 Sant Ram, are present in-person.</p> <p>3. The matter was referred for mediation.</p> <p>4. As per the Mediator's report dated 25.11.2024, the mediation proceedings are closed as unsuccessful.</p> <p>5. Mr. Tapan Singh, Advocate, submits that the appellant no. 2/1 has died.</p> <p>6. Mr. Narendra Bali, Advocate, has informed that the respondent no. 2 Omprakash died on 17.09.2016.</p> <p>7. Mr. Tapan Singh, Advocate, has sought ten days' time to take necessary steps.</p> <p>8. Time is granted.</p> <p>9. List on 06.12.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)</b> <b>25.11.2024</b></p> <p>Shiksha</p>

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--