

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>IA 12878/2024 (For Delay Condonation Application)  IA 12879/2024 (For setting aside abatement application)  IA 12880/2024 (For Substitution Application)  IA 12881/2024 (For Delay Condonation Application)  IA 12882/2024 (For setting aside abatement application)  IA 12883/2024 (For Substitution Application)</p> <p>In  <u>SA No. 133 of 2012</u></p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Mr. Tapan Singh, learned counsel for the appellants.</li> <li>2. Mr. Narendra Bali, learned counsel for the respondent.</li> <li>3. The reasons as given in delay condonation applications in filing the substitution applications are explained satisfactorily and allowed. Delay in filing the substitution application is condoned.</li> <li>4. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that appellant 2/1 - Sher Singh, S/o Ram Dayal and defendant respondent no. 2 - Om Prakash died, therefore, he has moved two separate substitution applications for impleading the legal heirs of appellant no. 2/1 and respondent no. 2.</li> <li>5. Mr. Narendra Bali, learned counsel who appears for the respondents has no objection to the substitution application.</li> <li>6. Accordingly, both the substitution applications and setting aside abatement applications are also allowed. All other pending applications are also disposed of.</li> <li>7. Let the amended memo of parties be filed within a week.</li> <li>8. Put up this matter for final hearing on 06.03.2025.</li> </ol> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</b>  27.02.2025</p> <p>PR</p>

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--