

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="699 371 922 398"><u>SA No.133 of 2012</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 405 1222 439"><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol data-bbox="699 483 1485 1263" style="list-style-type: none"> <li data-bbox="699 483 1485 562">1. Mr. Tapan Singh, learned counsel for the appellants. <li data-bbox="699 591 1485 669">2. Mr. Narendra Bali, learned counsel for the respondents. <li data-bbox="699 698 1485 898">3. The parties are present in the Court and since both the parties are close relatives, this Court is of the view that the efforts should be made for their amicable settlement. For this purpose, the counsel for both the parties are directed to act as mediators and submit a joint report within a week. <li data-bbox="699 1077 1331 1111">4. List this matter on 16.07.2025. <li data-bbox="699 1144 1485 1263">5. If there is a difference of opinion, in that eventuality, Mr. Siddhartha Singh also join and act as a Umpire. <p data-bbox="1054 1323 1485 1357" style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</p> <p data-bbox="1182 1361 1318 1388" style="text-align: right;">02.07.2025</p> <p data-bbox="699 1391 783 1417">R.Bisht</p>

--	--	--	--